Rev 10/04	t.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Julien Cancade	Name: Gaz de France
Jean-Luc Beccat	Street Address: 23, rue Philibert Delorme
	City: 75017 PARIS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Country: FRANCE
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes
	[X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	
Name ( ] Other	
Execution Date: <u>February 7, 2005</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  11/054,697  (filed February 9, 2005)	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	Involved [1]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	
DOSCOII, MASSACIAMSCOS VZIVS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin VII. Registration No. 25,467	
Signature: Date: 9-13-5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Attorney Docket No. BDL-473XX	

CLG/mc/317203-1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BDL-473XX

### <u>assignment</u>

Whereas We, 1/Julien CANCADE, 2/ Jean-Luc BECAT have invented a certain improvement in

FLOW CONDITIONER FOR A FLUID TRANSPORT PIPE

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2005, and bearing application No. 11/054,697

Whereas, GAZ DE FRANCE of 23 Rue Philibert Delorme, 75017 PARIS,

a corporation of France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the

above-identified application when known.

Julien CANCADE

Date

7 FEV. 2005

Milad

Jean-Luc BECCAT

Date

7 FEV. 2005

**PATENT** REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0018

# WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 · Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

## <u>FACSIMILE COVER SHEET</u>

DATE:

September 13, 2005

TO: Examiner

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Office of Public Records

Fax No.: (571) 273-0140

TC Art Unit:

1723

FROM:

Charles L. Gagnebin III

No. of pages transmitted (including this page): 3 10 AM

Our File:

BDL-473XX

Sent by:

Maggie Chinappi

Your Ref:

Application No. 11/054,697

Filed Date:

February 9, 2005

Confirmation No.: 9628

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: [] MESSAGE

## PLEASE DELIVER DIRECTLY TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - Office of Public Records

#### FOR RECORDING

Enclosed for filing please find: Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 sheet); and Assignment (1 sheet);

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Charge Deposit Account No. 23-0804 for any additional

filing fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment

Attorney for Applicant: Charles L. Gagnebin III

Registration No. 25,467

CLG/mc/326365-1

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

PATENT

REEL: 016787 FRAME: 0019